
A member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited 

 

The UK firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. 
A list of members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office.  Ernst & Young LLP is a multi-
disciplinary practice and is authorised and regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority and other regulators.  Further details 
can be found at http://www.ey.com/UK/en/Home/Legal. 

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND MEMBERS            28 May 2021
 
Our Ref: MLP/RB/MC/KH/LM 
Direct line: +44 (0)141 226 9202  
Email: CXRe@uk.ey.com  

 

Dear Sirs 

CX Reinsurance Company Limited (In Administration) 
Notification that future documents will be made available on a web site 

I write to inform you that the following document has been made available for viewing and downloading 
at the following web address: https://www.ey.com/en_uk/ey-cx-reinsurance-company-administration. 

 Progress report for the six month period 17 August 2020 to 16 February 2021 

Please note that all future documents in the administration, other than those described at the end of this 
letter, will be made available for viewing and downloading at the following web address 
https://www.ey.com/en_uk/ey-cx-reinsurance-company-administration without any further notification 
from me. I will not be obliged to deliver (i.e., send) any such documents to you, unless specifically 
requested by you.  

You may at any time request a hard copy of any or all of the following: 
 

 All documents currently available for viewing on the website 
 

 All future documents which may be made available there 
 

If you do wish to receive a hard copy of the document(s), please either email or write to the Joint 
Administrators using the contact details at the top of this letter and a copy will be sent to you. 

The following documents will still be delivered by post, or email if requested: 
 

 Any document for which personal delivery is required 
 

 Any notice of intention to declare a dividend 
 

 Any document which is not delivered generally (e.g., which is not sent to all known creditors or 
members) 

 
 
 
 
 
 



A member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited 

 

 

Page 2 

Should you have any queries, please contact us at CXRe@uk.ey.com.  
 
Yours faithfully 
For the Company 
 
 
 
 
Richard Barker 
Joint Administrator 
 
Richard Barker and Simon Edel are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as insolvency practitioners by The Insolvency 
Practitioners Association. 
 
The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators, Richard Barker and Simon 
Edel, who act as agents of the Company only and without personal liability. 

 
The Joint Administrators may act as data controllers of personal data as defined by the UK General Data Protection Regulation (as 
incorporated in the Data Protection Act 2018), depending upon the specific processing activities undertaken. Ernst & Young LLP 
and/or the Company may act as a data processor on the instructions of the Joint Administrators. Personal data will be kept secure 
and processed only for matters relating to the Joint Administrator’s appointment.  The Office Holder Data Privacy Notice can be 
found at www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy. 

 

WX289HN
Stamp


